To make these words PLURAL , hit the plural key that is on the bottom
row to the right of the SPACE key.  

MINSPEAK® MATRIX # 19 
CARDINAL AND ORDINAL NUMBERS

Cardinal numbers (1, 2, 3) are achieved by actuating the number keys 0 through 9.  If you wish
to say 634 (six hundred thirty-four), press, 6   3   4.  You will hear each number as you activate
it.  Hitting the SPACE key then synthesizes the number to speak “six hundred and thirty-four.”

Ordinal numbers (1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th) can be achieved by speaking the number followed by the